ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY NAAC 'A' GRADE

B. NARASAREDDY CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Nagarjunanagar-522 510 Guntur Dt., A.P., India Telephone: 0863-2346118 Website: www.anu.ac.in

e.mail:cenagarjunauniversity@gmail.com

No.ANU/CE-Exams/One-Time LL.B Centres/2023

Date: 03-03-2023

PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

Sub:- Acharya Nagarjuna University – Controller of Examinations – Approval of LL.B Examination Centers for One-Time Opportunity LL.B Examinations March, 2023 – Orders – Issued.

Read:- Vice-Chancellor orders dated: 03-03-2023.

ORDER:

The Vice-Chancellor has ordered that the following LL.B Examination Centres be fixed for conduct of One-Time Opportunity LL.B Examinations to be held in the month of March, 2023.

S.No	Name of the Examination Centre	Name of the College
1.	Department of Commerce & Management (Vanijya Bhavan), Acharya Nagarjuna Univeristy, Nagarjuna Nagar	All Law Colleges, Guntur, Prakasam & Krishna Districts

(BY ORDER)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY NAGARJUNA NAGAR-522510

GUNTUR, A.P.

The Principal, University College of Arts, Commerce & Law, ANU, One-Time LL.B Examination Center.

The Head of the Department of Commerce & Management (Vanijya Bhavan), ANU.,

Copy to the Coordinator, PG & Professional Courses, ANU.

Copy to the Finance Officer, ANU.

Copy to all the Principals of Law Colleges.

Copy to P.A to Registrar, ANU.

Copy to P.A to Rector, ANU.

Copy to P.A to Vice-Chancellor, ANU.